
January 15, 2014, 2:00 p.m. (PST) 

Audio Conference Line (sponsored by CCWD): 
(877) 807-5706; Participant Code: 253115 

 
Membership of DQP Core Group: 
 
Clackamas Community College Elizabeth Lundy Eastern Oregon University Sarah Witte, switte@eou.edu 

elizabethl@clackamas.edu 
Community Colleges & Lisa Reynolds, OUS Chancellor’s Office Kent Neely, 
Workforce Development lisa.reynolds@state.or.us neelyk@mail.wou.edu 
Tillamook Bay Community Connie Green,  Gary Brown
College green@tillamookbay.cc garyrobbrown@gmail.com  
Umpqua Community College Martha Joyce-Test, University of Oregon Dev Sinha   

Martha.Joyce@umpqua.edu dps@uoregon.edu 
Director Carol Schaafsma, Project Advisor Ron Baker 

schaafsmac@lanecc.edu bakerr@lanecc.edu 
Lane Community College Maurice Hamington, Anna Kate Malliris,  

hamingtonm@lanecc.edu mallirisa@lanecc.edu  
Lynn Nakamura, Matt Danskine, 
nakamural@lanecc.edu danskinem@lanecc.edu 

 Topic Lead 
1 Welcome and Introductions Carol 
2 Reflections on the Summit and what it means for DQP work Everyone 
3 Update on work plans and disbursement of funds to institution Carol 
4 Future Horizontal alignment work Carol 
5 Ideas for improving institution forum conference calls Everyone 
6 Other Business All 

Next Schedules Meetings: 
Information Forum Conference Call: February 12, 2014 2:00p.m. to 3:00p.m. 
Core Group Conference Call: February 5, 2014, 2:00p.m. to 3:00p.m. 
National Resource Committee: Not scheduled yet  
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